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 ATTRACTIONS
 1.  Blue Ridge Scenic Railway Station & Gift Shop,  

76 Toccoa Ave., 877-413-8724
 2. Hiawassee Railway, Grande Ave.
 3.  McCaysville Visitor Center, 53 East Market St.,  

706-964-4001 

 BANKS
 4. BB&T, 114 Ocoee St., 423-296-3261
 5.  United Community Bank, 182 Blue Ridge Dr.,  

706-492-5900

 FOOD & DRINK
 6.  Burra Burra on the River, Riverwalk Shops,  

100 Blue Ridge Dr., 706-400-6660
 7.  Buck Bald Brewing, 160 Ocoee St., 706-431-7141
 8.  Copper Pantry, 33 Blue Ridge Dr., 706-492-2304
 9.  Copperhill Brewery, 105 Ocoee St., 423-548-3030
 10.  El Rio, 113 Ocoee St., 423-496-1826 
 11.  Habanero’s Fresh Tex Mex, 120 Ocoee St.,  

423-548-2111
 12.  Happy Bear Café, Riverwalk Shops,  

100 Blue Ridge Dr., 706-400-6677
 13.  Hometown Foods IGA, 23 Toccoa Ave., 706-492-3222
 14.  JJ’s Copper Basin Lounge, 123 Grande Ave.,  

423-548-1630 
 15.  Ocoee River Café, 205 Ocoee St., 423-496-3714
 16.  Katz’s New York Deli & Coffee,  

32 Toccoa Ave., 706-455-4328
 17.  Rum Cake Lady Cuban Café, 10 Blue Ridge Dr.,  

423-543-2253
 18.  Sweet & Southern Sugar Company, 108 Ocoee St.,  

Ste. A, 762-210-9946
 19.  The Copper Grill, 109 Ocoee St., 423-548-1530
 20.  Twisted Tomato, Riverwalk Shops, 100 Blue Ridge Dr., 

706-400-6675
 21.  Yellow Bird Coffee Shop, 103 Grande Ave.,  

706-400-2458

 SHOPPING
 22.  Afrika Corner, Riverwalk Shops, 100 Blue Ridge Dr.,  

954-232-7109
 23.  Blue Ridge Adventure Wear, Riverwalk Shops,  

100 Blue Ridge Dr., 706-964-3771
 24.  Blue Ridge Mountain Outfitters, 56 Toccoa Ave.,  

706-964-2453
 25.  Blue Ridge Olive Oil & Tupelo Tea, 121 Ocoee St.,  

423-548-6457
 26.  Christmas is Here, Riverwalk Shops,  

100 Blue Ridge Dr., 706-964-1166
 27.  Copperhill Rock & Mineral, Riverwalk Shops,  

100 Blue Ridge Dr., 706-455-3245
 28.  Dixie Discount/Donna’s Flowers, 141 Blue Ridge Dr.,  

706-492-4333
 29.  Fat Racoon Gallery, 121 Ocoee St., 423-548-0000
 30.  Mainstreet Mutt Pet Boutique & Gifts,  

Riverwalk Shops, 100 Blue Ridge Dr.
 31.  McCaysville Drug & Gun, 131 Blue Ridge Dr.,  

706-492-4126
 32.  Mountain Attitude Designs, 115 Ocoee St.,  

423-548-5104
 33.  Mustang Sally by Painted Pony, 108 Ocoee St.,  

423-548-5158
 34.  Pic n Vine, 114 Grande Ave., 770-371-9083
 35.  River Laurel Gifts & Boutique, Riverwalk Shops,  

100 Blue Ridge Dr., 706-964-1210
 36.  Riverwalk Shops, 100 Blue Ridge Dr.
 37.  Tallent Drugs, 116 Ocoee St., 423-338-5095
 38.  The Copper Basin Mercantile Co., 47 Toccoa Ave. 
 39.  The Pasta Market, Riverwalk Shops,  

100 Blue Ridge Dr., 727-463-1911
 40.  The Vault, 106 Grande Ave., 706-455-7373
 41.  Toccoa River Rustic Décor, 102 Bridge St.,  

770-597-0252
 42.  Toccoa River Outfitters & Fly Shop, 120 Grande Ave.,  

706-900-4004

Fannin County Chamber of Commerce
McCaysville Visitor Center

53 East Market Street
BlueRidgeMountains.com

MAP 
OF

and



7

I

Copperhill

McCaysville

3.3 miles to 3.3 miles to 
ducktownducktown

 10 miles to 10 miles to
blue ridgeblue ridge

JACKSON STREET

MAIN STREET

FE
RRY S

TR
EE

T

FE
RRY S

TR
EE

T

GRANDE A
VENUE

BRID
GE ST

REET

CASTEEL STREET

EAST MARKET STREETEAST TENNESSEE AVENUE

TOCCOA RIVER

OCOEE RIVER

Visitor’s CenterVisitor’s Center
Restrooms, Historic Artifacts & Restrooms, Historic Artifacts & 

Fannin Co. Chamber of CommerceFannin Co. Chamber of Commerce

Riverwalk ShopsRiverwalk Shops
RestroomsRestrooms

IGA

Blue Ridge ScenicBlue Ridge Scenic
Railway StationRailway Station

Gift Shop & RestroomsGift Shop & Restrooms

Toccoa River ParkToccoa River Park

TN

GA

GA GA
TN TN

Steve Taylor
Ballfield

HIG
HW

AY 5/B
LU

E R
ID

GE D
RIV

E

W
EST TEN

N
ESSEE AVENUE

HiawasseeHiawassee
RailwayRailway
StationStation

11 miles11 miles
  to morganton  to morganton

CENTRAL AVENUE

CENTRAL AVENUE

TOCCOA AVENUE

OCOEE STREET

CopperhillCopperhill
City HallCity Hall

McCaysville  McCaysville  
Police Dept. Police Dept. 

& Post Office& Post Office

W
EST M

ARKET STREET

WILSON STREET

MAP KEY
 ATTRACTIONS
 BANKS
 FOOD & DRINK
 SHOPPING
  PHOTO OP
  PARKING4

1

2

3

6

23

5

20
12

8

16

17
9

19

21

10

14

18

11

715

13

35

31

26

28

24
38

27

30
39

22

41

40

34

33

4232
37

29 25

36

©© 2020 2020


